#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jerry Edward Berkeland	09/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 NE Adams St.
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13243725

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)226-9436 Phone: 312-404-9102

Email: dokey@patenthorizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Juhasz Law Firm

Address Line 1: 10777 Westheimer, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Okey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1108001-110052p#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 026964 FRAME: 0825

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jerry Edward Berkeland, residing at Waterman, IL., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and useful

# AIRFLOW BAFFLE SYSTEM FOR ARTICULATING HOOD WITH MULTIPLE HINGE LOCATIONS

WITH MULTIPLE HINGE LOCATIONS
for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on
4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.  9 23 20 1  Jerry Edward Berkeland  Date
INCOMPANION OF A STATE OF THE S
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JERRY EDWARD BERKELAND we have hereunto set our hands.
Witness (1) Date Witness (2) Date Address: 4709 Seeky St Address: 468 Combidge Way  CSwego 14 60543 Rollagbeer J. 60440

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

PATENT REEL: 026964 FRAME: 0826